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 Welcome to the 2020 – 2021 school 

year! 
 A remote instruction contingency 

plan will be determined on a case-
by-case basis for students with a 
disability. This plan is a part of the 
individualized education program 
and is triggered upon a local and/or 
statewide announcement ordering 
Plan B or Plan C.   
 An IEP meeting will be scheduled to 

discuss what your child’s unique 
learning needs and unique 
circumstances will be during times of 
remote instruction.  

WHAT? 
 

 
 
 School starts for all students on 

Monday, August 17th .  
 
 Case Managers will be contacting 

parents/guardians in August to 
schedule an IEP meeting.  

WHEN? 
 

 
 
 The IEP meeting will be scheduled by 

phone or other remote means.  
Please contact the Case Manager if 
any concerns with this meeting 
location.   
 
 
 

WHERE?
? 

 

 

 Parents/Guardians, Case Managers and 
other members of the IEP TEAM: LEA 
(Administrator or Designee), General 
Education Teacher, Related Service 
Providers if applicable, and an Interpreter if 
needed.   

 To the extent appropriate and reasonable, 
students are welcome to this planning 
meeting.     
 
 

WHO?  

 

 

 

 ACS website  
https://www.asheboro.k12.nc.us/ 

 ACS EC website page 
https://www.asheboro.k12.nc.us/exceptionalc
hildren7954.aspx 

 NC DPI EC Parent Resources 
https://ec.ncpublicschools.gov/parent-
resources 

 ECAC Parent Center  
https://www.ecac-parentcenter.org/ 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

EC Program Specialists: 

 Michelle Harger; Lindley, Loflin, McCrary  
mharger@asheboro.k12.nc.us 

 Dana Hollingsworth: Balfour, ECDC, Teachey 
dhollingsworth@asheboro.k12.nc.us 

 Cheron Smith: SAMS 
cksmith@asheboro.k12.nc.us 

 Teresa Sula: NAMS 
tsula@asheboro.k12.nc.us 

 Pam Johnson: AHS 
pjohnson@asheboro.k12.nc.us 

Lead Program Specialist: 

 Barb Skelly    (336-625-5104) 
bskelly@asheboro.k12.nc.us 

EC Director: 

 Ray Horton   (336-625-5104) 
rhorton@asheboro.k12.nc.us 
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